## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

Department of Art & Culture – Continuance of ten temporary Group 'B' (Non – Gazetted) and Group'C' posts for a further period of one year beyond 28.02.2018 in the Department of Art & Culture, Puducherry – Ex-post facto Sanction-Issued.

## DEPARTMENT OF ART & CULTURE

G.O.Rt. No. 02

Puducherry, dt 07 04 2020

READ:1. G.O.Ms.No.58 dt 26.11.1999 of the Edn.Secretariat,Pdy.

2. G.O.Rt. No.16 dt 10.07.2017 of the Dy.Secretary (A&C),Pdy

3. I.D.Note.No.7586/DAC/Eştt/E2/2018 dt 20.01.2020 of the
Director of Art & Culture,Puducherry.

\*\*\*\*

## ORDER:

Ex-post facto approval of the Lieutenant Governor is accorded for the continuance of ten temporary Group 'B' (Non-Gazetted) and Group 'C' posts as detailed in the Annexure to this Order which are created under the scheme "Opening of Government Branch Libraries in Puducherry and Karaikal" for a further period of one year from 01.03.2018 to 28.02.2019 or till such time the necessity therefor ceases, whichever is earlier.

- 2. It is certified that the 5 posts of Library and Information Assistant which are vacant will be filled up at earliest as recruitment is under process.
- 3. The post will carry Dearness Allowance as admissible under the rules from time time.
- 4. The undue delay in submission of the proposal is hereby condoned.
- 5. The expenditure is debitable to the Heads of Account as mentioned against each in the Annexure to this G.O. in the budget of the financial year 2018-2019.
- 6. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide I.D.No.2585/F4/A4/FC/2020 dated 13/02/2020.

//BY ORDER OF THE LT. GOVERNOR//

( P. RAGINI )
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (ART & CULTURE)

To
The Director of Art & Culture,
Puducherry.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary, Finance Department, Puducherry.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puduchery.
- 3. The Deputy Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Karaikal.
- 4. The Dy.Accountant General (Audit-I), Tamil Nadu, Puducherry.
- 5. The Assistant Library and Information Oficer, DAC, Puducherry.
- 6. The Assistant Library and Information Oficer, DAC, Karaikal.
- 7. The Junior Accounts Officer, DAC, Puducherry.
- 8. The Central Record Branch, Puducherry/ G.O. File.